



THE CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

P.O. Box 2008 • New Britain, Connecticut 06050 • (203) 827-7700

Office of the President

RESOLUTION

concerning

THE POSITION

of

ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT FOR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS AND RESEARCH

in the

EXECUTIVE OFFICES

July 25, 1986

WHEREAS, Dr. Horace A. Judson was appointed to the position of Assistant Vice President for Academic Affairs and Research in the Executive Offices of the Connecticut State University by Resolution 86-38, and

WHEREAS, Dr. Judson has now informed Connecticut State University that he will not accept the position of Assistant Vice President for Academic Affairs and Research, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the appointment of Dr. Horace A. Judson as Assistant Vice President for Academic Affairs and Research in the Executive Offices of the Connecticut State University is revoked and Resolution 86-38 is repealed, and be it further

RESOLVED, That the President of Connecticut State University reopen the search.

A Cert/Ified True Copy:

President